Claims on securitised assets -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Credit derivatives (Banks selling protection) 1,089   -   1,089   1,089   218   1,089   -   1,089   1,089   218

Grand total 60,296   146,753   207,049   147,440   75,756   60,296   146,753   207,049   147,440   75,756

Gross credit exposures Exposures subject to deduction

Currently, the Bank has used the following three external rating agencies for determining risk weighted assets for all its exposures (which utilise external ratings): a) Moody's Investors Service; b) Standard & Poor's; and c) Fitch ratings.

Loan Portfolio

Equity risk

Market risk as per the standardised approach as at 31 December 2015 AED million

Specific interest rate risk 10
General interest rate risk 301
Foreign exchange risk 30
Total market risk capital charge 342

Interest rate risk in the banking book (IRRBB) AED million

Shift in yield curves Net interest income Regulatory capital
+200 basis point 316   10,773
- 200 basis point (470)   10,773

Gross credit exposures by residual contractual maturity at 31 December 2015 AED Million

Contractual maturity Loans Debt securities Other assets Total funded Commitments* OTC derivatives*

 Other off-
balance sheet

exposures*
Total non
funded* Total

Less than 3 months 38,507   11,944   16,142   66,594   2,104   1,674   -   3,778   70,372
3 months to one year 15,845   2,709   353   18,907   4,234   1,788   -   6,022   24,929
One to five years 26,092   2,884   5   28,981   9,169   3,913   -   13,082   42,063
Over five years 8,611   478   9,089   1,040   -   1,040   10,129

-
Total 89,055   18,015   16,500   123,571   15,507   8,415   -   23,922   147,493

Note:
* these are converted to on balance sheet equivalent amounts

Gross credit exposures by currency type at 31 December 2015 AED Million

Currency type Loans Debt securities Other assets Total funded Commitments* OTC derivatives*

 Other off-
balance sheet
exposures*

Total non
funded* Total

Foreign Currency 49,452   9,919   7,992   67,363   6,768   7,532   -   14,301   81,663
AED 39,603   8,096   8,508   56,208   8,739   883   -   9,622   65,830
Total 89,055   18,015   16,500   123,571   15,507   8,415   -   23,922   147,493

Note:
* these are converted to on balance sheet equivalent amounts

Gross credit exposures by geography at 31 December 2015 AED million

Geography Loans Debt securities Other assets Total funded Commitments* OTC derivatives*

 Other off-
balance sheet
exposures*

Total non
funded* Total

United Arab Emirates ("UAE") 67,589   8,313   13,237   89,140   13,088   2,091   -   15,179   104,318
GCC Excluding UAE 11,350   245   216   11,811   201   784   -   985   12,797
Arab League (excluding GCC) 2,449   12   5   2,466   180   29   -   210   2,675
Asia 623   1,063   10   1,696   75   40   -   115   1,812
Africa 4   22   -   26   0   -   -   0   26
North America 1,519   3,138   1   4,658   87   27   -   114   4,772
South America 631   -   -   631   399   -   399   1,029
Caribbean -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Europe 4,230   5,222   1,810   11,262   1,527   4,944   -   6,471   17,733
Australia 21   -   2   23   4   0   -   4   27
Others 640   -   1,219   1,859   344   101   -   445   2,304
Total 89,055   18,015   16,500   123,571   15,507   8,415   -   23,922   147,493

Note:
* these are converted to on balance sheet equivalent amounts

Credit risk mitigation: Disclosures for standardised approach at 31 December 2015
AED million

Quantitative disclosures Exposures Risk weighted assets
Gross Exposures prior to credit risk mitigation 188,000   75,756
Less: Exposures covered by on-balance sheet netting
Less: Exposures covered by eligible financial collateral 602   -
Less: Exposures covered by guarantees 39,957   -
Less: Exposures covered by credit derivatives

Net exposures after credit risk mitigation 147,440   75,756

Gross credit exposures by industry segment at 31 December 2015 AED million

Industry segment Loans Debt securities Other assets Total funded Commitments* OTC derivatives*

 Other off-
balance sheet

exposures*
Total non
funded* Total

Agriculture, Fishing & related activities 0   -   -   0   14   3   -   17   18